Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark S. Farrell	08/25/2008
Charles W. Gainey Jr.	08/19/2008
Dan F. Greiner	08/18/2008
Lisa Cranton Heller	08/25/2008
Damian L. Osisek	08/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12052675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518 452-5600 Email: jb@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Blanche E. Schiller, Esq.

Address Line 1: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 2: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POU920080095US2-0560.806A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Blanche E. Schiller, Esq.	

PATENT REEL: 021801 FRAME: 0985

500698131

Total Attachments: 4

source=POU920080095US2_Assignment#page1.tif source=POU920080095US2_Assignment#page2.tif source=POU920080095US2_Assignment#page3.tif source=POU920080095US2_Assignment#page4.tif

IBM Docket No.: POU920080095US2

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT							
Whereas, we							
	(1)	Mark S. Farrell County of Dutchess		of Pleasant Valley State of New York			
	(2)	Charles W. Gainey, Jr. County of Dutchess		of Poughkeepsie State of New York			
	(3)	Dan F. Greiner County of Santa Clara		of San Jose State of California			
	(4)	Lisa Cranton Heller County of Dutchess	and	of Rhinebeck State of New York			
	(5)	Damian L. Osisek County of Broome		of Vestal State of New York			
have invented	d certain in	nprovements in					
MAN.	AGING U		IULTIPLE PAGI NVIRONMENT	EABLE GUESTS OF A COMPUTING			
and executed	a United S						
(1) Aug. 2	5 3008	了,(2)	, (3)	,(4) Ava. 25 2008			
and (5)		•		.(4) Aug. 25, 2008			
Whereas, IN place of busin interest in the Now therefor sell, assign, a and invention	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights						
issue any Let and we hereb necessary in	ters Patent y agree tha	granted upon the invention at IBM may apply for forei	is set forth in said gn Letters Patent (and we request the Commissioner of Patents to application to IBM, its successors and assigns; on said invention and we will execute all papers ons when called upon to do so by IBM.			
Signed							
(1)	at Pour	4Keepsie, NY 25, 2008	Mark S.	Es Farrell			
(2)	at on		Charles	W. Gainey, Jr.			
(3)	at	11.0	Dan F. C				
(4)	at Pour	snkeepsie NY 25 2008	Lisa Cra	i. Cuata Hille			

Damian L. Osisek

IBM Docket No.: POU920080095US2 Page 1 of I

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we					
	(1)	Mark S. Farrell County of Dutchess		of Pleasant Valley State of New York	
	(2)	Charles W. Gainey, Jr. County of Dutchess		of Poughkeepsie State of New York	
	(3)	Dan F. Greiner County of Santa Clara		of San Jose State of California	
	(4)	Lisa Cranton Heller County of Dutchess	,	of Rhinebeck State of New York	
	(5)	Damian L. Osisek County of Broome	and	of Vestal State of New York	
have invented	certain in	nprovements in			
			ENVIRONMEN	GEABLE GUESTS OF A COMPUTING T	
and executed	a United S	States Patent Application	therefor on		
			<u> 708</u> , (3)	, (4)	
and (5)		y p			
place of busin interest in the Now therefore sell, assign, an and invention of priority res issue any Lett and we hereby	ess at Am said appli e, for a val nd transfer therein di ulting fror ters Patent y agree tha	nonk, New York 10504, cation and invention, and luable consideration, received IBM, its successors a sclosed for the United Strate of the filing of said United granted upon the invention IBM may apply for for	(hereinafter called it to any United States and foreign cates and foreign cates applications set forth in saveign Letters Paten	ATION, a corporation of New York, having a IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title a ates and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; reby acknowledged, we, the above named, herefore right, title and interest in the said applicatio ountries, and in all foreign countries, and all right, and we request the Commissioner of Patents id application to IBM, its successors and assign at on said invention and we will execute all paper tions when called upon to do so by IBM.	n hts to s;
(1)	on		_	S. Farrell	
(2)	at Pou	19/2008	NY Charle	Sw. Gainey, Jr.	
(3)	at on		Dan F	. Greiner	
(4)			Lisa C	Cranton Heller	
(5)			Damia	an L. Osisek	

IBM Docket No.: POU920080095US2 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we						
	(1)	Mark S. Farrell		of Pleasant Valley		
		County of Dutchess		State of New York	ζ.	
	(2)	Charles W. Gainey, Jr.		of Poughkeepsie		
		County of Dutchess		State of New Yor.	K	
	(3)	Dan F. Greiner		of San Jose		
	(4)	County of Santa Clara		State of California	la constant de la con	
	(4)	Lisa Cranton Heller		of Rhinebeck		
	(1)	County of Dutchess		State of New Yor	k	
			and	-247		
	(5)	Damian L. Osisek County of Broome		of Vestal State of New Yor	k	
		_		7.0000 As 7.40 11 mms		
		nprovements in			OF A COMMIT	minic
MANA	GING U	SE OF STORAGE BY	MULTIPLE PAGI ENVIRONMENT	CARLE GUESIS	OF A COMPO	# FIACA
and executed a	uunited S	States Patent Application	therefor on			
(1)		(2)	(3) <u>18 Aug</u>	<u>ust 2∞8</u> ,(4)		
and (5)	Or	(2))		
place of busin interest in the Now therefore sell, assign, an and invention of priority res- issue any Lett and we hereby	ess at Arr said appli- e, for a va- nd transfe therein d ulting from ers Patent	ONAL BUSINESS MAC monk, New York 10504, ication and invention, and luable consideration, reco to IBM, its successors a isclosed for the United St m the filing of said Unite t granted upon the inventi at IBM may apply for for m with the United States a	(hereinafter called II d to any United State eipt whereof is heret and assigns, the entir lates and foreign cou d States application, ions set forth in said reign Letters Patent	BM), desires to access and foreign pater by acknowledged, veright, title and intention all for and we request the application to IBN on said invention a	ure the entire rate to be obtained t	right, title and ed therefor; amed, heroby I application, and all rights of Patents to and assigns; oute all papers
Signed	OIMICOTION	With the China Sunta A	THE THE WAY	•	·	
(1)		- Carlotte	Mark S.	Farrell		
(2)	on			W. Gainey, Jr.		
(3)	at <u>So</u> on <u>18</u>	Jose, CA August 2008	Dan F. G	Treiner Treiner	The second secon	
(4)			Lisa Cra	anton Heller		
(5)	at on	4640	Damian	L. Osisek		

IBM Docket No.: POU920080095US2

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, w	e				
	(1)	Mark S. Farrell County of Dutchess		of Pleasant Valley State of New York	
	(2)	Charles W. Gainey, Jr. County of Dutchess		of Poughkeepsie State of New York	
	(3)	Dan F. Greiner County of Santa Clara		of San Jose State of California	
	(4)	Lisa Cranton Heller County of Dutchess	ن اب ا	of Rhinebeck State of New York	
	(5)	Damian L. Osisek County of Broome	and	of Vestal State of New York	
		nprovements in ISE OF STORAGE BY M EI	ULTIPLE PAGI NVIRONMENT	EABLE GUESTS OF A	COMPUTING
and execute	ed a United S	States Patent Application the	erefor on	1 1	
(1)			, (3)	\$\frac{1}{2000} , (4)	A4.14.7
and (5) 8	/28/2008			,	
place of bu- interest in t Now theref sell, assign- and inventi of priority issue any L	siness at Arn he said appl fore, for a va , and transfe on therein d resulting fro etters Paten	ONAL BUSINESS MACH monk, New York 10504, (he ication and invention, and to luable consideration, receip r to IBM, its successors and isclosed for the United Statem the filing of said United Statem than the United Statem at IBM may apply for foreign with the United States and	ereinafter called Ileo any United State of whereof is here! I assigns, the entires and foreign constates application, as set forth in said on Letters Patent of	BM), desires to acquire these and foreign patents to be acknowledged, we, the eright, title and interest intries, and in all foreign of and we request the Commapplication to IBM, its supplication to IBM, its supplication and we want a	e entire right, title and e obtained therefor; above named, hereby the said application countries, and all rights missioner of Patents to accessors and assigns; will execute all papers
(1			Mark S.	Farrell	
(2			Charles	W. Gainey, Jr.	
(3		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Dan F. (Greiner	
(4	on		Lisa Cr	inton Heller	
(5	on	8/28/2008		amo (Osui) L. Osisek	

RECORDED: 11/07/2008